ee, E

Description - The house has board and
batten siding but is largely obscured by
vegetation.

 BF#50 — 384642 ConcessionRoad4,Map#s0_____

-V

Date Range —?

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

Potential Cultural Heritage Value or Interest (O.Reg 9/06) Heritage Attributes — not visible enough to

Although not visible enough to determine whether there is determine.
potential cultural heritage value or interest, the cladding Potential Impacts — turbine #14 on adjacent lot is
could indicate an earlier house. located more than 500 metres away; no impact

Mitigation Recommended — none required

BF#51 — 384643 Concession Road 4, Map #51

Description - The red steel sided bank barn %
is newer, dating to the late 20" century.
There is a wooden shed located behind the
barn. The house is a modern, red brick
construction with poured concrete
foundation dating to the late 20" century.

Date Range — post 1972

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating
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Description - Not visible from the roadway. X

No photo available

Date Range

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

 BF#53 — 384701 ConcessionRoad4,Map#53

Description - This is a 2 storey chalet style %
house built into the hillside, with board and
batten cladding. The single door garage has
vinyl siding.

Date Range — c1960-1980

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating
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 BF#54 — 384721 ConcessionRoad4,Map#54

Description - This is a bank barn with .\/
concrete or parged foundation and vertical
barn board. There is a stone monument on
the property, with a lion’s head on top. The
house appears to have vinyl siding, but is
barely visible from the roadway.

M

Date Range — c1900

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

Potential Cultural Heritage Value or Interest (O.Reg 9/06) Heritage Attributes — timber-frame structure on a
Design Value or Physical Value — Barn is representative of concrete or parged foundation, vertical planking,
mid-19" to early 20" century timber-frame structures that location relative to the agricultural fields and the
are found in the study area. house

Historical Value or Associative Value - none
Contextual Value — Contributes to the later 19" to mid-20" Potential Impacts — none
century agricultural landscape of the Municipality of West

Grey Mitigation Recommended - none required
BF#55 — 634016 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #55
Description - There are the ruins of a barn, X

and an adjacent concrete and rebar silo.
There are two metal clad sheds and an old
wooden clad garage. The 2 storey
farmhouse in Gothic Revival form with an
addition is clad in vinyl.

Date Range — c1900

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest
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BF#56 — 634043 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #56

Description - This is a bank barn in good .\/
shape, with fieldstone foundation and
vertical barn board. The house has a
fieldstone foundation and board and batten
addition, but is not visible from the
roadway.

Date Range —c1920

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

Potential Cultural Heritage Value or Interest (O.Reg 9/06) Heritage Attributes — timber-frame structure on a
Design Value or Physical Value — Barn is representative of fieldstone foundation, vertical planking, location
mid-19" to early 20" century timber-frame structures that relative to the agricultural fields and the house
are found in the study area.

Historical Value or Associative Value - none Potential Impacts — none

Contextual Value — Contributes to the later 19" to mid-20™

century agricultural landscape of the Municipality of West Mitigation Recommended - none required

Grey

BF#57 — 633888 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #57

Description - 2 storey house with vinyl
cladding, addition at rear and verandah.

x

Date Range — 1860-1900

Status — participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest
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Description - Not really visible from X
roadway, but appears to be a single storey

home.
S
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No photo available ©
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Date Range - T
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Status — non-participating 3 3 1

BF#59 — 633864 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #59

Description - not visible from roadway %

No photo available

Date Range

Status — non-participating

BF#60 — 633752 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #60

Description - Not visible from roadway. X

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

No photo available

Date Range

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating
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ia-Glenelg Townline, Map #61

Description - Not fully visible from roadway X
but appears to be a modern residence with
an attached 2 door garage.

Date Range — post 1972

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

i 8 S e 5 Status — non-participating

T Sl e TR . :

BF#62 — 633722 Artemesia-Glenel line, Map #62

A% 3t e gy L : S 8 Description - modern red brick ranch style X

house, with attached 2 door garage and a
detached vinyl clad 2 door garage/shed.

Date Range — post 1972

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating
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BF#63 — 633710 Artemesia-Glenelg Townline, Map #63

style. There is an attached garage/shed.

Date Range —1970s

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

‘ At il A ot o Sl »
BF#64 — 344707 N Line, Map #64
Description - not visible from roadway X
B
S
No photo available ©
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Date Range 4
5
=
Status — non-participating Z 3 3

BF#65 — 344683 North Line, Map #65

Description - modern 2 storey house with 2 X
door attached garage, clad in brick fagade
and vinyl.

Date Range — post 1972

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest
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 BF#66 — 344671 North Line, Map#66

Description - not visible from roadway, but X
appears to be a board and batten clad

house.
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Status — non-participating 23

BF#67 — 344659 North Line, Map #67

G L % ' ¥ | Description - Well-maintained barn, vertical
" wood board, addition to barn. House is
modern 2% storey split level, vinyl siding.

<

Date Range — c1920

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

Potential Cultural Heritage Value or Interest (O.Reg 9/06) Heritage Attributes — timber-frame structure with
Design Value or Physical Value — Barn is representative of two additions on a painted fieldstone foundation,
mid-19" to early 20" century timber-frame structures that vertical planking, location relative to the

are found in the study area. agricultural fields

Historical Value or Associative Value - none

Contextual Value — Contributes to the later 19" to mid-20
century agricultural landscape of the Municipality of West
Grey Mitigation Recommended - none required

B Potential Impacts — none
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Description - bank barn with addition, 2
sheds, house not fully visible from roadway,
but appears modern.

<

Date Range —c1920

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Status — non-participating

Potential Cultural Heritage Value or Interest (O.Reg 9/06) Heritage Attributes — timber-frame structure with
Design Value or Physical Value — Barn is representative of addition, vertical planking, location relative to the
mid-19" to early 20" century timber-frame structures that agricultural fields

are found in the study area.

Historical Value or Associative Value - none Potential Impacts — turbine #14 located on

Contextual Value — Contributes to the later 19" to mid-20" adjacent lot more than 1 km away; no impact
century agricultural landscape of the Municipality of West

Grey Mitigation Recommended - none required
BF#69 — 344583 North Line, Map #69
Description - Not visible from roadway X

No photo available

Date Range

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest
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_BF#70 — 344573 North Line, Map#70

Description - Not visible from roadway

X

Photo not available

Date Range

Status — non-participating

BF#71 — 344544 North Line, Map #71

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

Q8 7 ; £ ; & Description - Corrugated metal Quonset

hut/garage, single storey house not visible
from roadway, with vinyl siding

x

Date Range — post 1972

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest

S—TT : =
BF#72 — 344517 North Line, Map #72

Description - not visible from roadway X

No photo available

Date Range

Status — non-participating

Further Evaluation for Potential
Cultural Heritage Value or Interest
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